LIST D

PARTS I AND II

ADDITIONAL ITEMS IN RESPECT

OF WHICH SUSPENSION

OF THE CET UNDER ARTICLE 83

OF THE REVISED TREATY

HAS BEEN GRANTED TO ST KITTS

AND NEVIS, OTHER OECS

MEMBER STATES AND BELIZE WITH

THE ACTUAL RATES TO BE

APPLIED BY THOSE MEMBER STATES

LIST D

PART I

PRODUCTS OF TARIFF HEADINGS ex 73.21, ex 84.18 AND ex 85.16 FOR WHICH SUSPENSION OF THE CET UNDER ARTICLE 83 OF THE REVISED TREATY HAS BEEN GRANTED TO BELIZE FOR AN UNSPECIFIED PERIOD

TARIFF HEADING NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	CET RATE	RATE TO BE APPLIED BY BELIZE
73.21	Stoves, ranges, grates, cookers, (including those with subsidiary boilers for central heating), barbecues, braziers, gas-rings, plate warmers and similar non-electric domestic appliances, and parts thereof, of iron or steel.		
	Cooking appliances and plate warmers:		
7321.11.00	For gas fuel or for both gas and other fuels:		
7321.11.10	Stoves and ranges	30%/35%	Free
7321.12.00	For liquid fuel:		
7321.12.10	Stoves and ranges	30%/35%	Free
7321.19.00	Other, including appliances for solid fuel:		
7321.19.10	Stoves and ranges	30%/35%	Free
84.18	Refrigerators, freezers and other refrigerating or freezing equipment, electric or other; heat pumps other than air conditioning machines of heading 84.15.		
	Refrigerators, household type:		
8418.21.00	Compression-type:		
8418.21.10	Frost free, electrical	30%/35%	Free
8418.21.20	Other, electrical	30%/35%	Free

TARIFF HEADING NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	CET RATE	RATE TO BE APPLIED BY BELIZE
8418.21.30	Non-electrical	30%/35%	Free
8418.29.00	Other:		
8418.29.10	Electrical	30%/35%	Free
8418.29.20	Non-electrical	30%/35%	Free
85.16	Electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and immersion heaters; electric space heating apparatus and soil heating apparatus; electrothermic hair-dressing apparatus (for example, hair dryers, hair curlers, curling tong heaters) and hand dryers; electric smoothing irons; other electro-thermic appliances of a kind used for domestic purposes; electric heating resistors, other than those of heading 85.45.		
8516.60.10	Stoves and cookers	30%/35%	Free

